2017 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP

Franklin Park - Boston, MA -

Results by: Harrier Race Management
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11
13
14
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
26
34
37
42
44
45
46
49
52
55
56
60
75
78
87
89
90
92
93
94
97
104
105
121

12
15
17
24
27
28
30
31
33

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

AARON PRICE
DAVID ANGELL
ETHAN NEDEAU
RYAN CARRARA
ALAN BLACK

HARRY STANTS
DANTE ZAPPALA
CHRISTOPHER WOLF

CHRISTOPHER BERNIER

KEVIN BURKE
JAKE STOOKEY
JOSEPH SATTERFIELD

CHRISTOPHER BENESTA

PAT CALLAHAN
JOSHUA PERKS
ROBERT IRWIN
CHRISTIAN BLONDIN
KEVIN BOUGHAN
MARK WILLIAMS

BRADFORD KLINEDINST

JASON TIMOCHKO
CHUCK SCHNEEKLOTH
THOMAS KNOWLES
STEVEN GEIGER
TIMOTHY GAVIN
RYAN DAVENPORT
PHIL REILLY

JOHN BLOUIN

PETER FLYNN
THOMAS DMUKAUSKAS
TIMOTHY COX

KYLE LANIER
THOMAS BECKUM
JAMES PORTER
JEFFERY DENGATE
KAREEM LANIER
LUCAS FARON

LEO KOLSHORN

40
41
44
41
43
44
42
44
44
44
41
40
40
44
43
44
44
41
44
41
41
40
41
40
42
42
41
43
40
42
44
44
41
43
40
44
41
43

BROOKLINE MA
BLUE RIDGE VA
LEVERETT MA
HUDSON MA
HILLSBORO GA
NEEDHAM MA
PHILADELPHIA PA
CHICAGO IL
RINDGE NH
BUFFALO NY
CLIFTON PARK NY
BOWDOINHAM ME
NORTHBOROUGH MA
NEEDHAM MA
WINDHAM NH
GUILDERLAND NY
IPSWICH MA
SANDY HOOK CT
COLUMBIA NJ
HUDSON MA
HAWORTH NJ
FRANKLIN NJ
OAKLAND NJ

PINE BEACH NJ
WESTON MA
HOPKINTON MA
PHILADELPHIA PA
MEDFORD MA
DELMAR NY
SOMERVILLE MA
NORTHWOOD NH

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY PA

CARIBOU ME
MANCHESTER NH
JERSEY CITY NJ

LINCOLN UNIVERSITY PA

SARASOTA FL
HAWLEY PA

MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

JONATHAN FRIEDER
GREG PUTNAM
DERRICK JONES
BRENT FIELDS

JOE SHAIRS
ELLIOTT FRIEDER
CONRAD ORLOFF
JAMES CALLAGHAN
JEFF JONES
ARTHUR BESSE

46
47
45
45
49
46
47
48
47
45

RYE BROOK NY
STONEHAM MA
HENRIETTA NY
COVINGTON GA
PEABODY MA
MONTVILLE NJ
COLUMBIA MD
GRAFTON MA
CHELSEA ME
TEMPLETON MA

October 15,

2017

bmuldoon@beld.net

MASTER MEN'S 5k AGE GROUP RESULTS *****xxkkkkkxx

Boston Athletic
Roanoke Valley
Greater Springf
Battle Road Tra
Atlanta Track C
Boston Athletic
Greater Philade

Checkers AC
Willow Street A
Dirigo R.C. A
Boston Athletic
Boston Athletic
Central Mass St
Willow Street A
Greater Boston
soundRunner rac
Garmin Runners
Whirlaway Racin
Adidas Garden S
Adidas Garden S
Adidas Garden S
Adidas Garden S
HFC Striders A
Boston Athletic
Greater Philade
Greater Boston
Willow Street A
Cambridge Sport
Dirigo R.C. A
TNT Internation
Dirigo R.C. A

Central Park Tr
TNT Internation

Greater Philade

Central Mass St
Central Mass St
Atlanta Track C
Central Mass St

Baltimore Washi
Boston Athletic
Dirigo R.C. A

Central Mass St

16:
16:
16:
:00
:04
17:
17:
:18
122
124
126
126
:28
:29
: 31
17:
17:
:56
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:

17
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17

17:
17:
:16
: 21

17
17

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

15
29
54

10
12

49
53

58
59
00
02
08
13
13
18
37
45
58
01
01
03
04
06
08
16
18
14

01
07

30
32
33
40
47
48
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38
39
43
51
57
58
59
65
66
68
76
77
80
85
88
101
107
109
114
117
118
119
120
125
128
133
135
142
144
145
146
155

10
25
29
35
36
40
41
47
48
53
54
61
62
64
67
70
72
73
74
79
82
83
84
86

PAUL VANDEGRIFT
ANDY SPAULDING
DOUG MCLUCAS
VOLKER BURKOWSKI
PETER BURKE
BRAD SLAVENS
MICHAEL SLINSKEY
JASON PORTER
JEFF CONSTON
SEAN NYHAN

JOHN PASCH
JORMA KURRY

RON KOCHANOWICZ
MARK GILMORE
JOHN RAGUIN
SHAWN CONWAY
JOHN BARRETT
GEORGE BERG
MICHAEL JACKSON
CHRISTOPHER CLAPP
DELVIN DINKINS
EDWARD PARROT
KEN WEMPE

MARK CAPPARELLA
CHUCK KRUELLE
FRANK NELSON
LOUIS CARVALHO
JAMES RHOADES
ROBERT LANDRY
MATTHEW WHITIS
MICHAEL LATSCH
SEAN PATTEN

48
46
47
46
49
48
48
47
49
49
47
46
46
49
48
46
47
49
45
48
46
47
49
48
49
46
49
49
49
49
46
49

AMBLER PA
FREEPORT ME
WESTBOROUGH MA
GANSEVOORT NY
WESTBROOK ME
ATLANTA GA
HOPEWELL JCT NY
BEDFORD NH
HOPEWELL JCT NY
CHARLESTOWN MA
FALMOUTH ME
FALMOUTH ME
SMITHVILLE MO
COLUMBIA MD
ACTON MA
WAKEFIELD MA
NEEDHAM MA

WEST SAND LAKE NY
RED LION PA
PORTSMOUTH NH
WEST CHESTER PA
AMHERST MA

ROME GA
BELLINGHAM MA
DOWNINGTOWN PA
BRIDGEWATER MA
WESTMINSTER MD
LOWELL MA
LUDLOW MA
COLUMBUS GA
OXFORD PA
ALLENSTOWN NH

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

PETER HAMMER
KENT LEMME

ANDY GARDINER
MICHAEL DOLAN
CHARLES NOVAK
DOUG MOCK

BRAD KELLEY
STEVE KARTALIA
JASON CAKOUROS
WAYNE LEVY

DAVID PRINCIPE
MIKE NIER
ALEJANDRO HEUCK
KENNETH BARBEE
GERRY O'HARA
FRANCIS BURDETT
JOHN STADTLANDER
ARMANDO OLIVEIRA
EDWARD SHELDON
DAVID DORSEY
DAVE DUNHAM
CHRISTOPHER GOULD
RON LOMBARDI
PAUL DAVIES

ERIK VANDENDRIES
DANIEL MAZO

DALE FLANDERS

51
50
52
50
50
50
51
52
52
52
50
52
52
53
53
52
52
50
53
50
53
52
53
50
52
54
52

NEEDHAM MA
PITTSFIELD MA
DOVER MA

MEDIA PA
CUYAHOGA FALLS OH
ELLICOTT CITY MD
JACKSON HEIGHTS NY
WESTMINSTER MD
MILTON MA

WABAN MA
JOHNSTON RI
ROCHESTER NY
AMHERST MA
PHILADELPHIA PA
EAST ROCKAWAY NY
WORCESTER MA
CLIFTON PARK NY
NEW YORK NY
HOOKSETT NH
STATEN ISLAND NY
BRADFORD MA
PELHAM MA
BRIMFIELD MA
ROSLINDALE MA
CHESTNUT HILL MA
BALA CYNWYD PA
ALLEGANY NY

Greater Philade
Dirigo R.C. A
Boston Athletic
Willow Street A
Dirigo R.C. A
Atlanta Track C

Boston Athletic
Shore Athletic

Dirigo R.C. A
Dirigo R.C. A
Kansas City Smo
Baltimore Washi
Central Mass St
Greater Lowell
Boston Athletic

TNT Internation
SIX03

Greater Philade
Greater Springf
Atlanta Track C
Tri-Valley Fron
Greater Philade
HFC Striders A

Baltimore Washi
Greater Lowell

Greater Springf
Atlanta Track C
TNT Internation

Boston Athletic
Greater Springf
Boston Athletic
Bryn Mawr Runni
Team Ohio
Baltimore Washi
Central Park Tr
Baltimore Washi
HFC Striders A
Boston Athletic
Central Mass St
Genesee Valley
Greater Springf
Greater Philade
Central Park Tr
Greater Springf
Willow Street A
Central Park Tr
Central Mass St
Central Park Tr
Central Mass St
Greater Springf
Greater Springf
Boston Athletic
Central Mass St
Greater Philade
Genesee Valley

17:
17:
:57
18:
18:
18:
18:
122
:23
: 31
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
:23
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
:26
20:
20:
21:
:25
: 40
21:
22

17

18
18
18

19

20

21
21

24

16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
17:
: 54
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
: 20
122
125
18:
18:
:35

17

18
18
18

18

18:
18:
:51
18:
18:
18:

18

54
54

07
15
15
17

37
41
49
57
00
12

32
40
50
54
59
04

32
50
00

55
04

126

44
47
51
04
31
36
50
51

55
00
01
10
12
19

33
35

36
47

52
52
58



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

O ~J oy U W

WWNRORONNNNNODRONN R R R B REE R
P OWW-JRNUBWNROWWUJoOU & WN H O

91

95

96

98

99
103
112
113
115
122
124
129
132
134
136
137
147
148
150

32

50

63

69

71

81
100
102
108
110
111
116
123
126
127
130
131
138
139
140
141
143
149
151
152
153
154
156
157
158

DAVID GREENBERG
PETER KASHULINES
CHRISTOPHER LAWRENC
ANDREW SHEARER
MATTHEW GUILD
JEFF WALKER
WARREN ANGELL
DAVID TESZLER
KEVIN MULLARKEY
SCOTT ARMSTRONG
TIMOTHY HOFF
PHIL PARKS
VENELIN TCHAMOV
BILL NEWSHAM
BRENT COON
HARRIS HARDY
PETER DECAMBRE
LENNIE SCHMIDT
DAVE MENARD

50
54
53
53
53
51
54
51
50
54
51
51
51
52
52
54
53
51
51

NEW YORK NY
MOUNTAIN LAKES NJ
LINCOLN RI

BEAR DE

BELLOWS FALLS VT
FALMOUTH ME
CHEPACHET RI
NEWTON MA

MEDIA PA
POTTSTOWN PA
MANSFIELD MA
ABINGTON MA
ROCHESTER NY
BROOKLINE NH
SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
SOMERVILLE MA
BELMONT MA
NORWOOD MA
WALTHAM MA

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

NAT LARSON

PETE BOTTOMLEY
TODD COFFIN

JOHN SULLIVAN
MARK REEDER

GARY LEAMAN
DANIEL VERRINGTON
ROBERT COLLINS
CHARLES SHIELDS
TIMOTHY RICCARDI
LARRY RECHTIN
NEAL COFFEY
MICHAEL ANDERSON
GEORGE BUCHANAN
BOB NUGENT

JOHN VAN KERKHOVE
JON WALDRON

SCOTT BROWN
ANTHONY PUGLIESE
DAN DEARING

CRAIG MACFARLANE
CHARLES PARCHMENT
DENNIS KINNEY
PAUL CORCORAN
KENNETH JOHNSON
BRENDAN BEGLEY
MARK ROSENBLUM
CARL STOCKING

JON BERIT

STEPHEN PECKICONIS
MARK KEESE

55
56
56
57
58
58
55
57
58
59
56
56
59
59
57
55
59
59
58
56
56
59
57
59
58
57
58
57
59
58
55

AMHERST MA

CAPE ELIZABETH ME
FREEPORT ME
WEST ROXBURY MA
BRIGHTON MA
HARDWICK NJ
BRADFORD MA
WELLESLEY MA
ABINGTON PA
MARIETTA NY
SPRING CITY PA
CAZENOVIA NY
TUCKER GA
SHELTON CT
DAHLONEGA GA
ROCHESTER NY
WEST NEWTON MA
LEWISTON ME
AUDUBON NJ
LISBON FALLS ME
NATICK MA
BRONX NY
ROCHESTER NY
NEEDHAM MA
NORTH WINDHAM CT
SUFFIELD CT
MELROSE MA
WESTFIELD NJ
WALTHAM MA
ROSLINDALE MA
MIDDLETOWN DE

Central Park Tr
Garmin Runners
Boston Athletic
Greater Philade
Green Mountain
Dirigo R.C. A

Heartbreak Hill

Greater Philade
Mass Velocity T
HFC Striders A
Genesee Valley
Greater Boston
Greater Springf
Greater Boston
Boston Athletic

Boston Athletic

Greater Springf
Dirigo R.C. A

Dirigo R.C. A

HFC Striders A
Greater Lowell

Adidas Garden S
Central Mass St
Boston Athletic
Greater Philade
Genesee Valley
Greater Philade
Syracuse Track
Atlanta Track C

Syracuse Charge
Genesee Valley
Cambridge Sport
Dirigo R.C. A

Greater Philade
Dirigo R.C. A

Boston Athletic
Central Park Tr
Genesee Valley
HFC Striders A
Manchester Runn

Melrose Running
Greater Philade
Greater Boston

Cambridge Sport
TNT Internation

19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
:23
20:
20:
20:
:05
21:
22

20

21

22
22

16:
17:
18:
122
: 31
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
:23
:29
20:
20:
:36
21:
21:
21:
: 21
21:
134
23:
124
24
24 :
24
25:
28:

18
18

20
20

20

21

22

23

01
07
07
09
09
14
37
37
43
22

33
46
58

10
19

:23
: 38

56
47
05

34
51
10
13
31
33
33
47

30
33

14
14
18

35

10

04
11
43
44
36
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15
16
17
19
20
21
22
23
35
36
43
44
45
48
52

10
11
14
18
24
26
27
28
31
37
38
39
40
47
56
63
64

13
25
29
30
32
33
34
41
42
46
49
50

MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

JOHN BARBOUR
KEN YOUNGERS
TOM RYAN

RENO STIRRAT
ROBERT REYNOLDS
KEVIN DOLLARD
MICHAEL BARRY
SCOTT LINNELL
PAUL BAZANCHUK
JOHN GOODWIN
KEN GOODIN
PHILIP REILLY
GARY DWORKIN
THOMAS BENNETT
CHARLES KAUFMANN
GENE JENSEN
BILL BEYERBACH
DAVID SALEM
CELIO HERNANDEZ
TOM KOLB

MITCH MOORE
RICHARD WALLACE
ROBERT LUND
FRED SZCZESIUL

63
61
62
63
60
62
61
61
62
62
62
60
60
60
62
63
62
61
64
62
63
60
61
60

WEST ROXBURY MA
TUCKER GA
BINGHAMTON NY
ROCKAWAY NJ
FLOURTOWN PA
HOPEWELL JUNCTION NY
NORTHWOOD NH
COLTS NECK NJ
CENTER CONWAY NH
ANDOVER MA
LOWELL MA
PHILADELPHIA PA
CLEARWATER FL
AUBURN ME
PORTLAND ME
WEBSTER NY
ROCHESTER NY
CAMBRIDGE MA
WILBRAHAM MA
MERRIMACK NH
ROCHESTER NY
KEENE NH

BERWYN PA
LISBON CT

MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

BOB MCCUSKER
JAMES WILSON
KIRK LARSON
JERRY LEARNED
HANK SCHIFFMAN
JOHN VERCOLLONE
DON MORRISON
JOEL BARGMANN
FRANK RUCKI
MICHAEL REIF
BRUCE BOND
ROGER PRICE
DENNIS MELLISH
VASAN NEOVAKUL
FRED DEDRICK
DAVE TRUESDELL
JOHN EDWARDS
PHIL VASQUEZ

65
65
66
69
68
68
67
65
68
68
65
68
66
67
69
69
65
65

SIMSBURY CT
BROOKLINE MA
ATLANTA GA
GAINESVILLE GA
NEW YORK NY
PEMBROKE MA
WEST BRANDYWINE PA
LINCOLN MA
CHICOPEE MA
VICTOR NY
BEDFORD MA
RANDOLPH NJ
LANSDALE PA
ATLANTA GA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PLYMOUTH MA
THORNWOOD NY
NEW YORK NY

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 74

DAVE GLASS

TONY GINGELLO
GENE FRENCH
WILLIAM REILLY
PETER DAVIS
THOMAS JENNINGS
RICK BAYKO
DAVID RITCHIE

PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI

KEITH YEATES
JIM MAY
CURTIS WALKER

71
70
71
70
70
73
70
70
73
70
71
70

GLENVILLE NY
ROCHESTER NY
SAN BRUNO CA
BROWNFIELD ME
UNDERHILL VT

FT WASHINGTON PA
WEST NEWBURY MA
SEABROOK NH
HOLMDEL NJ
PITTSFORD NY
WILLIAMSON NY
TUCKER GA

Greater Lowell
Atlanta Track C
Dirigo R.C. A

Shore Athletic
Greater Philade
Shore Athletic

Shore Athletic
Central Mass St
Greater Lowell
Greater Lowell
Greater Philade

Dirigo R.C. A

Dirigo R.C. A

Genesee Valley
Genesee Valley
Cambridge Sport
Greater Springf
Gate City Strid
Genesee Valley
Shore Athletic

Greater Philade

Hartford Track
Boston Athletic
Atlanta Track C
Atlanta Track C
Central Park Tr
Boston Athletic
Greater Philade
Greater Boston
Greater Springf
Genesee Valley
Greater Boston
Raritan Valley
Greater Philade
Atlanta Track C
Greater Philade

Central Park Tr

Adirondack Athl
Genesee Valley
Tamalpa Runners
New England 65
Green Mountain
Greater Philade
New England 65
New England 65
Shore Athletic
Genesee Valley
Genesee Valley
Atlanta Track C

18

20

22

22
22
23
24

24

20:
21:
21:
22

22

27

21:
22
23:
23:
23:
23:
123
23:
24
24 :
25:
25:

23

:30
19:
19:
19:
20:
: 21
20:
20:
21:
22
22
22
:16
22:
22

17
42
51
01

47
55
31
07
08
11

18
19

:21
:28
:28
23:
:16
24 :
122
24
25:

41

19

57
57

33
03
10
02

:15
22:
22
22:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
24 :
26:
:46
28:

35
44
50
03
15
43
45
49
54
48
33

11

53
38
12
13
15
17

55
04
34
14
49



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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51
53
54
55
57
58
59
61
66
68
72

60
62
65
69
70
73

67
71

JIM GLINSKY

JOE CARTER
VINCENT ALOYO
WILLIAM SHAFFER
MORRIS WILLIAMS
JIM ASSAL

SAM BENEDICT
HAL LIEBERMAN
FRANK HANDELMAN
JOHN KUHI

PETER STASZ

MALE

GEORGE TOOKER

CHARLIE PATTERSON
MICHAEL PELLETIER

ROBERT SULLIVAN
ANDREW SHERWOOD
AL SWAN

MALE

JIM ASKEW
INOCENCIO CANTU

MALE

71
73
70
71
72
74
70
74
72
73
70

PITTSFORD NY
SNELLVILLE GA
BLUE BELL PA
GAINESVILLE GA
HIGHLANDS NC
LANSDALE PA
ATLANTA GA
BROOKLYN NY
LONG ISLAND CITY NY
OAKHURST NJ
HOLYOKE MA

AGE GROUP: 75 - 79

77
75
75
75
77
77

WRENTHAM MA
BUFORD GA
SALEM MA
BROOKLINE MA
ATLANTA GA
CLIFTON NJ

AGE GROUP: 80 - 84

81
83

AGE GROUP:

HIGHLANDS NC
RICHMOND TX

85 - 89

Genesee Valley

Atlanta Track C
Greater Philade
Atlanta Track C
Atlanta Track C
Greater Philade
Atlanta Track C
Central Park Tr
Central Park Tr
Shore Athletic

Greater Springf

New England 65
Atlanta Track C
North Shore Str
New England 65
Atlanta Track C

Atlanta Track C
Potomac Valley

25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
: 20
28:
122
: 21

27

29
37

27:
129
126
29:
30:
37:

27
28

29:
31:

51
12
20
29
42
48
55

58

12

44
59
36

05
05



